Republic of the Philippines DENR MIMAROPA
Department of Environment and Natural Resogrces RECORDS SECTION

, MIMAROPA REGION RECEIVIEE
§a PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR[CES OFFICE '
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palaw FE3 1
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

[0 incoming [Jourcong

So— BY: DATS NO.
LIIME:

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM ; The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT . TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE - February 3, 2023

Forwarded the memorandum dated December 21, 2023 of CENRO Roxas, Palawan
requesting for issuance of Survey Authority covering portion of Lot No. 3528, CAD 860-D applied by
Annabelle Ong located at Brgy. Sto Nifio, San Vicente, Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and
Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for segregation was identified as portion of Lot No. 3528, CAD 860-
D, specifically position with corresponding geographic coordinates of Latitudes 10-39-22,
10-39-30.9; Longitudes 119-20-12.3, 119-20-18.7 containing an area of 2,220.655 Square
Meters more or less.

b. That the area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per Land Classification
Map No.2880, Project No. 1-B, Block X certified on October 13, 1981, subject for actual
ground survey to ascertain the position of the area.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
description (V-37), subject for issuance of clearance by the Regional Office.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommends the issuance of survey authority.

\

S
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

DEN i\ \ LAWA

Copy Furnish:
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

N PENRL
PA AW I RECORDS

e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
-— Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
o Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The PENR Officer
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : 21 December 2022 |

involving segregation of Lot 3528(part) of Cad. 860-D in Bgy.

Sto. Nifio, San Vicente,

I am submitting the investigation report rendered on the reruest for survey authority

Palawan, Palawan.

Copyv:

Evaluating the same, | found out that:

a. The tract of land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable)

lands; and

b. It is peacefully occupied/possessed by the Annabelle P. Ong to the

exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, | recommend confirmation of the LC findings amved at leading to the issuance
of the survey authority desired.

The ARD, Technical Services
C/O the SMD at surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com

The Claimant

file

e

UENR-CENRO RUXAS

mELRS TR

BY: _ AN\
~ac/h02023-01-0130




Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
emmsmms  MIMAROPA REGION
—__d_—' PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
>

Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of LOT 3528, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No.2880 , Project No. 1-B,
BLOCK X duly certified by then Bureau of Forestry on October 13, 1981.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 3™ day of February 3, 2023, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
PENRO

DENR-PAL /\
PENR; :}~. RE )P'A[\_\‘[\é
R ELE A rﬁ ED

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified L.C map

D t
provided and projected by the Regional Office . eu} —f fB ')Q? ¢ N %7’ Z’ '6 ?’D—

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



1035 30"N

e

W
i
o

1

m

ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE

PROJECT No. 1-B
BLOCK X
LC No. 2880

100 150 200

[ mm mw e JUECIE

1.3 000

T eV iV

w
[

L
w

m

10739 30"N

"N

10"39'2

MAP SHOWING
LOT 108, Sgs-04-002051-D
Claimed by Annabel p. Ong

Situated at
Barangay Sto Nino
Municipality of San Vicente
Provivince of Palawan

PROJECTION UTM
AREA: 35,005 sq.m

Legend

Dmmdm (port)

Dém §gs2051

[ JBarangay Bndry_Cad_PRS92
Land Classification Map_PRS92

LC_STATUS
Alienable & Disposable
Communal Forest
Forestland
MNoData
UPF




g Republic of the Philippines
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA REGION
wmm— " PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of LOT 3528, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No.2880 , Project No. 1-B,
BLOCK X duly certified by then Bureau of Forestry on October 13, 1981.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 3™ day of February 3, 2023, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

~
ELIZARDO B. CAYATO
PENRO @

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRD-RECORDS

Note: B £ g o~ g
Reference used was based on the rc;ctiﬁed LC map BE“ §"; "3;"‘“;;8 35{' ,.& %
provided and projected by the Regional Office Da?é_:t ? ,i—-p 2 ,: ’%‘#\1 )53 5?7'

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



, Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

— e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
pe— Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenmroxa;galawan@denr.go¥.gh

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that part of Lot 3528 of Cad. 860-D more specifically that
which lie at latitudes 10-39-22 and 10-39-30.9 and longti}udes 119-20-12.3 and
119-20-18.7 and generating around 3% hectares is within the agricultural
(alienable/disposable) lands per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B/Block X
dated 13 October 1981, under no FAO No. available.

Said land is not covered by Gss covering areas which are within
timberland.

Issued this 19" day of December 2022.

Copy: file



T 25R(pert), oA £2s—0
¥ Seq (g frrn in Favek <4

Fnnopetle P » “ PIE
X af proI 1B LEDRED ap 13 gofs




e Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Hatur al Resources

Region IV

sy, COMIMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE .

e EERE Dowas Palawan

e
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: Republic of the Philippines |
é‘a Department of Environment and Natural Pkesources
Region IV- MIMAROPA |
— e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—f’- Barangay 11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For : The CENR Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date 19 December 2022 |

|
I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to|conduct investigation on the
attached request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LAND

The land subject of this investigation is around 3% hectare-part of Lot 3528 of Cad. 860-D in
Bgy. Sto. Nifio, San Vicente, Palawan. ‘

CLAIMANT

The claimant 1s Annabelle P. Ong, occupant/possessor of the agricultural (A/D) part subject
hereof.

ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of the instruction. [ immediately conducted the inveiligation. The following were
undertaken:

1. Furst gathered GPS returns causing verification thereof by the Cartographer on the cadastral
map over which the Surveys and Mapping Division (SMD) has overlaid the LC Maps, and prepared the
LC Certification based on the findings.

2. The Bgy. Certification secured in support thereof, was validated on site and is evidenced by
the geophotograph attached.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications disclosed the following: ‘

1. It is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands subject for confirmation by the
Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10. ‘

2. It is recommended that LC findings be confirmed and the Survey Authority desired be
granted. ‘

Copy: file



Lot 3528(part), Cad. 860-D for segregation in favor of Annabelle P. Ong, along the line separating
Block X of Project 1-B which was approved on 13 October 1981 as LC Map No. 2880.



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region
Puerie Princesa City

Email Address: ric prpocc@judiciary.gov.ph
Hotline Mumber: (9289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 1

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that this Office has no recard of a pending land

registration case before any branches of this court invoiving appiicant
Annabelle P. Ong covering Lot No 3528 (Part) Cad 880 D located at
Barangay Sto. Nifio. San Vicente. Palawan. |

This Certification is being issued upon the :eques# of Ronnie P. Lilang
for Survey Authority.

At Puerto Princesa Ty, this 28" day of t\lgwemﬂer, 20272.
|

PRINCES K

Cert. fee: P15.00/35.00/10.00
O, NQO, 89/¢ 11.*/8%0-..*9,;,1 1808
Dateq Movember 28, 2022
Bowsig
|




Republic of the Philippines
: & Department of Environment and Natural Resourq:es
Region IV

e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND HATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
et Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, Erlinda P. Gregorio, married and Ariel C, Francisco, single; rst’dems of Bgy. Sto. Nifio,

San Vicente, Palawan after having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. That we personally know Annabelle Pastrana Ong, who desires survey of the land
described as Lot 3528(part) of Cad. 860-D in Bgy. Sto. Nifio, §an Vicente, Palawan.

2. That we are actual residents of Barangay Sto. Nifio, San Vicenl‘e. Palawan;

3. That we are aware of the fact that Ms. Annabelle P. Ong or their predecessor-in-interest,
1s the occupant/possessor of the land described in item 1 hereof;

4. That we are neither related to the applicant either by consanguﬁm!y or affinity nor are we,
in any way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, tl?e land is not occupied by
adverse others. ‘

: INVWJT ESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this ™1 L/\\/

. 7 _
REGOMID Xél@'{, C-TRANCAS co
Affiant

CTC NO.W A Po%&fi(gc CTC No. MWW D M B2 Do dokgL]
Issued on ! a4 Issued on e e
Issued at . Palawan Issued at , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and placé stated above.

[\mJNbG- (,1/://311 b
Oﬂ' Korized to Administer Oath
/%"F 4 ;ctfl-wm

(Position/ Desngrﬁﬁon)




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of San Vicente
Barangay Government of Sto. Nifio

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

Barangay Officials

HON. DEXTER O. ONCEPIDO
Punong Barangay

Barangay Kagawad:

HON. APOLINARIO M. ONCEPIDO
HON. JUANITO P. RAGUIN
HON. SYLVIO T. BULAN
HON. ERLINDA P. GREGORIO
HON. ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS
HON. KEITH JASPER E. SAMSON
HON. ROBINA T. GEBHARDT

IPMR
HON. FE V. TRINIDAD

SK Chairwoman
HON. JESSICA P. GABINETE

MS. VERONICA E. ESTROPIA
Barangay Secretary

MRS. MARYVE A. BURANDAY
Barangay Treasurer

MS. ANGELIKA P. GABINETE
Bgy. Registration Agent

Paid Under O.R No.
Amount Paid: __100.00

Issued On: _11/22/22

CTC No.
Issued On:

Issued At:

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ANNABELLE P. ONG, of legal
age, filipino, widow, and a residents of Barangay 110
Valencia St.Barangay Masipag, Puerto Princesa City, is the
claimant, possessor, rightful owner of portion parcel of land
located at Barangay Sto. Nifo, San Vicente, Palawan by
virtue of WAIVER AND TRANSFER OF RIGHTS executed by MRS.
CECILIA C. FRANCISCO on November 21, 2022 and ratified
before Notary Public, Atty. JOEL U. PE and entfered into his
Notarial Book of Regisiry as per Dog. No. 434, Page No. 88,
Book No. 15, Series of 2022, containing an area of THREE
POINT FIVE (3.5) HECTARES including all the improvements
and with boundaries as follows

NORTH: CECIUA C. FRANCIS¢O
SOUTH: FREDDIE WEBB |
EAST: ALFEDO GARPEZA SR.
WEST:  FREDDIE WEBB

This certification is hereby issued upon request of the
above-mentioned name for whatever legal purpose/s it
may serve best.

Issued this 22nd day of November, 2022 at Barangay
Sto.Nino, San Vicente, Palawan.

DEXTER O. ANCEPIDO

!
Prepared by: \

\
VERONICA E) ESTROPIA

Barangay Secretary ;




.

PROF ESS!ONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION @

e Nt S0 S St s steetiorss sorats

LAST NAME » PASTRANA-ONG
FIAST NAME > ANNABELLE

MIDDLE NAME »
aecisTRATION O, B 0066201
ReGisTRATION DaTe e 11/07/1988
’ » 08/21/2025

CERTIEICATION

: This is 10 certify that the person whose name, pholograph, and

- mgnm sppear hcmn is a duly registered professional, legally

M~ g8 histher profession with all the rghts and

o

0 3 g i : [
- rmuna«ﬁmmawﬁbapm ' mpod standing ‘
L and et e, of registration/professional license has not 3
o~

been wmndw fevaked or withdrawn

c;-o‘ﬁ. . ,-/.,.Jv,. X

TEOFILO 8. PILANDO, JR.
Sgnature of Professonal Chairman




Republic of the Philippines

il e MIMAROPA Region
—————
=

-

Contact No. 09171606578

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Ill, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM‘

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-5685 Date and Time received: 11/23/2022 1:16:35 PM
From. ANNABELLE P. ONG CocimpatType:  “Létiets
STO.NINO, SAN VICENTE. PALAWAN
Subject: REQUEST FOR THE CONDUCT OF INSPECTION AND ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICA’“ION OVER LOT NQ 3528 CAD
860-D IN STO.NINO, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN
Attachment(s). BGY. CERT., WAIVER, GOVT I.D Earmmarked As :
8 o _as 8
Date: l myl From: | /oAl To: I
Action Reconimended!Required: Proé;ssing Time: Other Instruction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent

For A gen
D s Recommendation D (w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record

For D " and File D Prigrlty
D P:;mts:tursemen For Indorsement to o)

concerned Party(ies Complex
L__l For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender —wiin 20 days or
D For Signature Sshorter
W/in ____days or shorter

AN

o g Ot

Date: I M%/D) ] From: [
Action Recommendeleequnred
D ForAction For Review!
Recommendation
D For Approval For Information, Record
D For Disb v and File
or Disbursemen
Payment For Indorsement to

concerned Party(ies

DFO Official Release
D Return to Payee/Sender

or Signature

Proc’essing Time:
D Urgent
(w/in the day)

I:l Priority
{w/in 3 days)
Complex

w/in 7 days
—__wi/in 20 days or

shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Oth[ar Instruction{s):

Date: I MW‘),‘))]From I

7l

o | N Ler 21

Action RecommendeJlRequlred Processing Time: Other Instructiofy(s): [
: For Review/ u t
For Act rgen
D el Recommendation D {wfin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
For Disb v and File D Priprity
D o;mlesmursemen For Indorsement to {WinD ARys)
concerned Party(ies Complex
For Official Release wiin 7 days &
D Return to Payee/Sender ~wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
W/in ____days or shorter
Date: I I From: l To: ] 1
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other ’“S"PWO“(S)f
: For Review/ U t
For Action rgen
. ; Recommendation ] {(w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
- " and File E] Priority
D or Disbursemen S (wiin 3 days)
Payment ; Comple:
concerned Party(ies pias
D Far Official Release wiin 7 days
E] Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
W/in days or shorter

Printed on  11/23/2022 1:18:07PM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2




Repliblic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources H 4}(}* DI
kD (OPY

éa Region IV- MIMAROPA

e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

— Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
m— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
o Email address:; cenroroxasﬂawau@denr.gov.ph 'L RQ“K DDM\';\\'«TE

MEMORANDUM DENR PE_.NF\‘G
PALAWAN R EGORDS

FOR : The PENR Officer . G 45T AW A D
RECLIVE

FROM : The CENR Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT

DATE : 21 December 2022

I am submitting the investigation report rendered on the request for survey authority
involving segregation of Lot 3528(part) of Cad. 860-D in Bgy. Sto. Nifio, San Vicente,
Palawan, Palawan.

Evaluating the same, 1 found out that:

a. The tract of land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable)
lands; and

b. It is peacefully occupied/possessed by the Annabelle P. Ong to the
exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, | recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at leading to the issuance
of the survey authority desired.

a2

UENR-CENRO RUXAS

RELEA TRR

BY: 2\

Copyv:  The ARD, Technical Services i / 1"’, : o 0 1 2 0 1 3 0
C/Q the SMD at surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com IGNE ?O 23

The Claimant

file



i ol Republic of the Philippines
éa ~ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region 1V- MIMAROPA

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—— Barangay Il (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that part of Lot 3528 of Cad. 860-D more specifically that
which lie at latitudes 10-39-22 and 10-39-30.9 and longitudes 119-20-12.3 and
119-20-18.7 and generating around 3% hectares is within the agricultural
(alienable/disposable) lands per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B/Block X
dated 13 October 1981, under no FAO No. available.

Said land is not covered by Gss covering areas which are within
timberland.

Issued this 19" day of December 2022.

Copy: file
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‘Bepublic of the Phitippines
0 Deparumm of Environment and Hatur al Resources
W COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AHD HATURAL RESOURCES OF!*lCE .
M Roxas, Palawan [
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| e Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
— e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— s Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

il Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
For : The CENR Officer
From : The Investigating Officer
SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT
Date : 19 December 2022

I am submutting this report in compliance with your mstruction to conduct investigation on the
attached request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LAND

The land subject of this investigation is around 3% hectare-part of Lot 3528 of Cad. 860-D in
Bgy. Sto. Niiio, San Vicente, Palawan.

CLAIMANT

The claimant 15 Annabelle P. Ong, occupant/possessor of the agricultural (A/D) part subject
hereof,

ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of the instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

I. First gathered GPS returns causing verification thereof by the Cartographer on the cadastral
map over which the Surveys and Mapping Division (SMD) has overlaid the L.C Maps, and prepared the
LC Certification based on the findings.

2. The Bgy. Certification secured in support thereof, was validated on site and is evidenced by
the geophotograph attached.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications disclosed the following:

1. It is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands subject for confirmation by the
Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10.

2. Tt is recommended that LC findings be confirmed and the Survey Authority desired be
granted.

RONNIE P. LILANG
Chief, RPS

Copy: file



Lot 3528(part), Cad. 860-D for segregation in favor of Annabelle P. Ong, along the line separating
Block X of Project 1-B which was approved on 13 October 1981 as LC Map No. 2880.



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerio Princesa City
Emait Address: rtc1prpocc@judiciary. gov.ph
Hotline Mumber: 08288352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hali of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a pending land
registration case before any branches of this court involving appficant
Annabelle P. Ong covering Lot No 3528 (Part) Cad 860-D located at
Barangay Sto. Nifio, San Vicente. Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Ronnie P. Lilang
for Survey Authority.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 28" day of Movember, 2022.

PRINCES K Iﬁﬁ C. VERGARA
Ziefk of Court V'

Cert. tee P15.00/35.0011000

QR NG, 89/971 /588322975 /11900

Dated: hNovember 28, 2U02d

Sewsgs/



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV

COMMUMITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 1 8.8
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, Erlinda P, Gregorio, married and Ariel C. Francisco, single; residents of Bgy. Sto. Nifig
San Vicente, Palawan after having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

. That we personally know Annabelle Pastrana Ong, who desires survey of the land
described as Lot 3528(part) of Cad. 860-D in Bgy. Sto. Nifo, $an Vicente, Palawan

o

That we are actual residents of Barangay Sto. Nifio, San Vicente. Palawan;

3. That we are aware of the fact that Ms. Annabelle P. Ong or their predecessor-in-interest,
1s the occupant/possessor of the land described in item 1 hereof;,

4. That we are neither related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity nor are we,
in any way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not occupied by
adverse others.

IN WITYESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this | ™>] WW’/EOZZ
V Palawan.

AUNIAT ¥ GREGIRID A5l o TRANCIS co
Affiant Affiant
CTC No préfgmt A POMSEEC e No. brvent (D pA p-1l o 06%¢&]
Issued on /) oy, eYYV Wegedon.  § o
Issued at __{ ., Palawan Issued at , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and placg stated above.

N
Oﬂﬁm e«f\%r\dmn lster Oath
7]
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of San Vicente
Barangay Government of Sto. Nifo

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

Barangay Officials

HON. DEXTER O. ONCEPIDO
Punong Barangay

Barangay Kagawad:

HON. APOLINARIO M. ONCEPIDO
HON. JUANITO P. RAGUIN
HON. SYLVIO T. BULAN
HON. ERLINDA P. GREGORIO
HON. ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS
HON. KEITH JASPER E. SAMSON
HON. ROBINA T. GEBHARDT

IPMR
HON. FE V. TRINIDAD

SK Chairwoman
HON. JESSICA P. GABINETE

MS. VERONICA E. ESTROPIA
Barangay Secretary

MRS. MARYVE A. BURANDAY
Barangay Treasurer

MS. ANGELIKA P. GABINETE
Bgy. Registration Agent

Paid Under O.R No.

Amount Paid: __100.00

Issued On: _11/22/22

CTC No.

Issued On:

Issued At:

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ANNABELLE P. ONG, of legal
age, Filipino, widow, and a residents of Barangay 110
Valencia St.Barangay Masipag, Puerto Princesa City, is the
claimant, possessor, rightful owner of portion parcel of land
located at Barangay Sto. Nifo, San Vicente, Palawan by
virfue of WAIVER AND TRANSFER OF RIGHTS executed by MRS.
CECILIA C. FRANCISCO on November 21, 2022 and ratified
before Notary Public, Atty. JOEL U. PE and entered into his
Notarial Book of Registry as per Doc. No. 434, Page No. 88,
Book No. 15, Series of 2022, containing an area of THREE
POINT FIVE (3.5) HECTARES including all the improvements
and with boundaries as follows

NORTH: CECIUA C. FRANCISCO
SOUTH: FREDDIE WEBB

EAST: ALFEDO GARPEZA SR.
WEST:  FREDDIE WEBB

This certification is hereby issued upon request of the
above-mentioned name for whatever legal purpose/s it
may serve best.

Issued this 22nd day of November, 2022 at Barangay

Sto.Nifio, San Vicente, Palawan.

DEXTER O. JNCEPIDO

Prepared by:

VERONIC ESTROPIA
Barangay Secretary
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MIMAROPA Region

Contact No. 09171608578

Republic of the Philippines
.Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. llt, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-5685

Date and Time received;

11/23/2022 1:16:35 PM

From: ANNABELLE P ONG Document Type: Letters
STO.NINO, SAN VICENTE. PALAWAN
Subject: REQUEST FOR 1:HE CONDUCT OF INSPECTION AND ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATION OVER LOT NQ 3528 CAD
860-D IN STO.NINO, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN
Attachment(s): BGY. CERT., WAIVER, GOVT LD Earmarked As :
of 4 £
Boe | P JFom | 2 I I
[

Wiin days or shorter

Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent
For Action gen
L—-] Recommendation D (wfin the day)
D For Approval For information, Record
A “ and File E:] Priority
] Pg;m':n;’ vty For Indorsement to {Win 2 dayw]
For Official Release gonsemad Fetylie Comvp:’:x7 d
D D Return to Payee/Sender ‘:_w}m 20a asys or
D For Signature sharter
Wiin ____ days or shorter
Date: t /7% { From: l m Te: #::‘h{ 10 o7 L)
Action Recommended/Required: Prockssing Time: Other instruction(s).
. For Review/ Urgent
For Action ; ge
D Recommendation D {(wfin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
For Disb v and File I”":] Priority
D pg;m;emursemen For Indorsement to (wiin 3 days)
. concerned Party(ies Complex
D ForOfficial Release __win7 days
[ Return to Payee/sender ~wiin 20 days or
or Signature shorter
Wiin _____days or shorter 3
Date: r 6}7 W')‘})) l From: I m ki l Nz ,L:Jf"‘rﬂq
Action RecommendeJIRequired Processing Time: Other Instructiof(s): [
D For Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation {wiin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
For Disbu v and File l:] Priprity
1 o For Indorsement to (whin 3 days)
For Official Release SORGRIING Ry COmw:x? d iZ
D Return to Payee/Sender — Wiin 20 ac‘fvasys or
/] D For Signature shorter
Win ____days or shorter
Date: l I From: l To l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/ U t
For Action rgen
D i Recommendation [——-3 {wfin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
s and File DPrigrity
D Pc;fvmnsn:zmemenu For Indorsement to {wiin3days)
For Official Release — 00ncermed Party(ies 24
D D Return to Payee/Sender = Wiin 20 %sys or
D For Signature shorter

Printed on  11/23/2022 1:18:07PM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2




